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1. Jeff Sessions | Following Story
It was recently revealed that Attorney General Jeff Sessions failed to disclose during his confirmation hearing that he spoke last year with Russia’s ambassador to
the United States. How closely are you following news about this story?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very closely 28% 34% 22% 14% 18% 36% 40% 32% 16% 23% 19%
Somewhat closely 31% 34% 28% 35% 32% 27% 31% 30% 31% 34% 33%
Not very closely 20% 19% 21% 16% 24% 22% 16% 19% 26% 21% 21%
Not at all closely 21% 13% 28% 34% 25% 15% 12% 19% 27% 21% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (440) (552) (213) (241) (337) (201) (727) (108) (95) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Very closely 28% 35% 22% 29% 20% 39% 44% 26% 28% 29% 28% 27%
Somewhat closely 31% 30% 31% 34% 32% 31% 29% 28% 28% 30% 31% 36%
Not very closely 20% 17% 23% 20% 23% 15% 10% 25% 17% 20% 22% 18%
Not at all closely 21% 18% 25% 17% 25% 15% 17% 22% 27% 21% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (354) (414) (224) (469) (276) (104) (143) (198) (224) (369) (201)
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2. Jeff Sessions | Serious Problem
How serious of a problem do you think Jeff Sessions’ conduct was?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very serious 30% 30% 30% 24% 26% 35% 31% 28% 40% 32% 22%
Somewhat serious 17% 18% 17% 23% 22% 12% 16% 16% 21% 21% 21%
Not very serious 13% 14% 13% 10% 13% 15% 14% 15% 8% 8% 9%
Not serious at all 19% 26% 13% 11% 13% 20% 33% 22% 5% 15% 20%
Not sure 21% 13% 28% 33% 25% 18% 6% 18% 25% 23% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (440) (552) (213) (241) (338) (200) (727) (108) (95) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Very serious 30% 55% 23% 5% 30% 30% 30% 28% 30% 31% 28% 31%
Somewhat serious 17% 23% 16% 12% 17% 15% 25% 17% 18% 16% 18% 18%
Not very serious 13% 5% 12% 27% 13% 19% 6% 7% 12% 10% 15% 12%
Not serious at alll 19% 3% 23% 36% 14% 24% 27% 21% 13% 26% 17% 21%
Not sure 21% 14% 26% 20% 25% 12% 11% 27% 26% 17% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (352) (415) (225) (470) (276) (104) (142) (198) (224) (370) (200)
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3. Jeff Sessions | Recuse Himself
Jeff Sessions recently announced that he would recuse himself from participating in any investigations related to the 2016 presidential campaign. Do you think this
is:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More than enough to
address concerns
about his conduct 24% 33% 16% 10% 15% 32% 36% 27% 20% 19% 12%
Enough to address
concerns about his
conduct 21% 21% 20% 22% 26% 21% 13% 20% 18% 26% 20%
Not enough to address
concerns about his
conduct 33% 32% 35% 28% 33% 32% 40% 33% 35% 31% 33%
Not sure 22% 14% 29% 39% 27% 15% 11% 19% 27% 24% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (439) (552) (213) (240) (338) (200) (726) (108) (95) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
More than enough to
address concerns
about his conduct 24% 12% 24% 43% 21% 27% 29% 26% 16% 27% 27% 23%
Enough to address
concerns about his
conduct 21% 20% 21% 22% 20% 23% 23% 17% 26% 20% 19% 19%
Not enough to address
concerns about his
conduct 33% 54% 25% 17% 32% 38% 36% 26% 31% 30% 35% 35%
Not sure 22% 14% 30% 18% 27% 11% 12% 32% 27% 22% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (353) (415) (223) (469) (276) (104) (142) (198) (223) (369) (201)
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4. Jeff Sessions | Resign or Not
Do you think Sessions should or should not resign?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
He should resign 39% 38% 41% 40% 37% 42% 39% 36% 56% 45% 30%
He should not resign 30% 38% 23% 13% 21% 35% 50% 36% 10% 17% 24%
Not sure 31% 25% 36% 48% 42% 24% 11% 27% 33% 37% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (439) (552) (212) (241) (337) (201) (728) (107) (94) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
He should resign 39% 2% 29% 10% 42% 36% 39% 37% 38% 43% 38% 42%
He should not resign 30% 9% 32% 60% 24% 41% 36% 28% 23% 31% 31% 33%
Not sure 31% 19% 39% 30% 34% 23% 26% 35% 39% 26% 31% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (353) (414) (224) (469) (276) (104) (142) (197) (224) (370) (200)
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5. Jeff Sessions | Pattern of Behavior
Do you think Sessions’ conduct represents:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
An isolated incident 29% 37% 21% 14% 21% 32% 47% 36% 8% 18% 14%
Part of a larger pattern
in the Trump
administration’s
relationship with Russia 43% 40% 46% 46% 50% 41% 36% 40% 62% 50% 30%
Not sure 28% 23% 33% 40% 28% 27% 16% 24% 30% 32% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (438) (548) (209) (238) (339) (200) (725) (107) (94) (60)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
An isolated incident 29% 6% 30% 61% 22% 39% 36% 27% 22% 35% 29% 28%
Part of a larger pattern
in the Trump
administration’s
relationship with Russia 43% 81% 33% 7% 45% 41% 46% 40% 44% 39% 45% 45%
Not sure 28% 13% 37% 32% 33% 20% 17% 33% 34% 27% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (350) (412) (224) (464) (276) (104) (142) (196) (223) (368) (199)




YouGov
March 3 - 7, 2017 You
6. Jeff Sessions | Legitimate Issue
Do you think the Trump administration’s relationship with Russia:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Is a legitimate issue 43% 43% 42% 44% 48% 40% 40% 42% 52% 40% 36%
Is not a legitimate issue 33% 39% 27% 21% 24% 39% 44% 36% 20% 33% 32%
Not sure 25% 18% 31% 35% 28% 21% 16% 23% 28% 27% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (438) (551) (210) (240) (338) (201) (726) (108) (95) (60)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Is a legitimate issue 43% 74% 30% 19% 40% 47% 50% 37% 44% 41% 43% 42%
Is not a legitimate issue 33% 12% 36% 59% 31% 39% 36% 29% 24% 39% 32% 38%
Not sure 25% 14% 34% 21% 29% 14% 14% 34% 32% 20% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (352) (412) (225) (468) (275) (104) (142) (197) (224) (369) (199)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 3 - 7,2017

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
geographic region, and voter registration) was selected from the 2014 Amer-
ican Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education, and 2016
Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.087 to 4.573, with a mean of one
and a standard deviation of 0.723.

1000

+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

19 questions not reported.

You



